Product Change Notification
111318 - 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel® products. No
license, express or implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property
rights is granted by this document. Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and
Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no liability whatsoever, and
Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use of Intel
products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular

Orders place now until September 5, 2012 will be fulfilled on a first
come first serve basis and are subject to supply availability.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
 Product Name  Product Code  Pre Change
Affected MM#
 Intel® Server Board S5500HV, 10
Pack, OE
 BB5500HV   903447
 Intel® Server System SR1670HV,
Single
 SR1670HV   902681
 Intel® Server System SR1670HV,
Single
 SR1670HVNA   903665
 Single Slot PCI-Express Riser Card
FSR16
 FSR1670RISER   903448
 System Fan Kit FSR1670FAN,
Single
 FSR1670FAN   903450
 2.5" Drive carrier
FSR1670HDDCAR, 5 Pack
 FSR1670HDDCAR   903454
 System Maintenance Kit
FSR1670PMKIT, Sin
 FSR1670PMKIT   903449
 Power Distribution Board
FSR1670PDB, Sin
 FSR1670PDB   903451
 SATA Hot-Swap Backplane
FSR1670BP, Single
 FSR1670BP   903453
 770W Hot-Swap Power
SupplyFSR1670PS, Single
 FSR1670PS   903561
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason:
March 5, 2012 00 Originally Published PCN